(June 1990)

## N.M. Oil Cons. **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 1980 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN 100bs, NM 88241

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 3 1,1993

5. Lease Designation and Seriai No.

6 If Indian, Allonee or Tribe Name

LC 031695B

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA TE					
	3 Well Name and No				
2 Name of Operator  CONOCO INC.					
3 Address and Telephone No.  10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424  4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description)  Section 28, T-20-S, R-38-E, P  330' FSL & 660' FEL					
NDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	Lea				
TYPE OF ACTION	THE BATA				
Abandonment  Recompletion  Plugging Back  Casing Repair  Altering Casing  Other	Change of Plans  New Construction  Non-Routine Fracturing  Water Shut-Off  Conversion to Injection  Dispose Water  INDIE Repontes sits of multiple compilion on Wal				
-	7705-4500 (915) 686-5424  , R-38-E, P 60' FEL  NDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO  TYPE OF ACTION  Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing				

13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled. give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)\*

This well will be recompleted to the Eumone Pool using the following Procedure:

- 1. Set CIBP @ 7000'. Spot 5 sx cmt on top. Tag cmt. Spot P&A mud to 3750'
- 2. Set CIBP @ 3750'. Spot 5 sx cmt on top. Tag cmt. Circulate hole clean
- 3. Set retrievable production packer at 2800'. Pickle tubing
- 4. Perforate Seven Rivers interval from 2990-3066'
- 5. Acidize Seven Rivers w/nitrified methanol 7-1/2% HCL
- 6. Flow test well.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	Kay Maddox			
Signed Title	Regulatory Agent	Date _	February 10, 199	
(This space for Federal or State office use)  Approved by (ORIG. SGD.) LES BABYAK Title	PETROLEUM ENGINETS		FFR 10	
Approved by Conditions of approval if any:	• TALINATEON BALL KEEPING			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its junsdiction

RECEE IN LOCAL STREET

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Revised February 21, 1994 instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

-2006	☐ AMENDED REPORT
TT TOOLTON INC.	

PO Box 2088, S	Santa Fe.									Fee	Lease - 3 Cor	
		NM 8/50	04-2088						Г	<del></del> 1	-	
		<b>11</b> 7	EILIC	CATIO	NI ANYON A			_	Ĺ	] AME	ENDED REPO	
AP	1 Numbe	VV	ELL LU			ACRE	EAGE DEDI	CATION PL	LAT			
30-025-33194				2 Pool Code				3 Pool Name				
4 Property C		94			<del></del>		<del></del>	Wildo	at			
003122	- 1					operty				6 Well Number		
7 OGRID No.				<del></del>		ren Ui			#127			
005073		Cor	noco Inc	10 Doct			r Name			9 Elevation		
000073			1000 1110.	- TO Design			W, Midland, T.	X /9705-4500	)	<u> </u>	3534'	
UL or latino.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ocation					
D	20	·		Cotton	Feet from t	ne	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	st line	County	
P	28	208	] 38E	L	330'		South	660'	Ea	ast	Lea	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	11 Bo	ttom Ho	le Location	on If	Different Fro	om Surface				
			Kange	Lot Idn	Feet from the	he	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	st line	County	
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Jaint	or infil 1	4 Consolidation	0.001.00	Order No.							
160	1		· Consolidati	Sil Code   13	Order No.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ABLE V	VIII RE	ASSIGNE	D TO TU	IC COMPL	ETTO	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7					
11.0011		OR A	NON-ST.	ANDARD	IS COMPLI UNIT HAS	EHON S RFF	N UNTIL ALL I N APPROVED	NTERESTS H	AVE BEI	EN CON	ISOLIDATEI	
16		<del></del>		<u> </u>		JEL	MATROVED					
						İ					IFICATION	
	1							I hereby certif	y that the in lete to the be	formation of est of my ki	contained herein is nowledge and belief	
										,	and bene	
	]								. ' 	27		
······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del> </del>	<u></u>		<del></del>	-1	- ///	Add:	X	
				1				Signature		) ( ) !		
								Printed Name		Maddox		
									Regulatory Agent			
								Title				
								Date	February 10, 1998			
				<b>*</b>	***************************************				WILLOW D	~===		
				<b>₽</b>				<b>=</b>			IFICATION	
				Ē				l hereby certif	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this p was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by			
				ŧ				or under my st	apervision, a	and that the	surveys made by me same is true and	
				£				correct to the	hest of my h	elief.		
				ŧ.				Date of Surve	,			
		<del></del>		<del>I</del>	<del></del>				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:			
				<b>∄</b>					-			
				<b>‡</b>								
				Ī								
				<b>‡</b>			(460)	· <b>I</b>				
				₹			\$ 0 <u>660</u>	Cortificate	whor	<del></del>		
<del></del>		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	र् नेतामका		*****	''' ↓	Certificate Nur	i Del			

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Revised February 21, 1994 instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

## PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 30-025-33194 Wildcat 4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number 003122 Warren Unit #127 7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation Conoco Inc., 10 Desta Drive, Ste. 100W, Midland, TX 79705-4500 005073 3534' 10 Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 28 **20S** 38E 330' South 660' East Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Range Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infli 4 Consolidation Code 160 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Kay Maddox Printed Name Regulatory Agent Title February 10, 1998 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my helief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor. Certificate Number